HNTB Corporation 14 Galloping Road Telephone (512) 744-9082
Engineers Architects Planners Round Rock, Texas 78681 Facsimile (512) 248-9940
www.hntb.com

November 8, 2011

Williamson County Purchasing Department
301 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite 106

Georgetown, Texas 78626 H NTB

Attention: Jonathan Harris
Assistant Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
SH 29 Intersection Improvements at Park Place & Jack Nicklaus
Williamson County Project No. 11WC916
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Mr. Harris,

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed and none of the bids had to be adjusted for correctness. The bids are therefore accepted
as hereby submitted, with Wolff Construction being the low bidder. Following is a summary of
the bid totals:

1  Wolff Construction $418,945.18
2 Cash Construction $483,218.00
3 RGM Constructors $499,949.71
4 Champion Site Prep $518,944.68
5  Patin Construction $519,968.80
6  Joe Bland Construction $598,127.94
7  Austin Engineering $621,040.64

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Wolff Construction has
received positive references from the City of Lago Vista, DSA Construction Management, and
439 Water Supply Corporation. We concur with the recommendation of the design engineer,
CP&Y, for award of the SH 29 Intersection Improvements at Park Place & Jack Nicklaus
construction contract to Wolff Construction in the contract amount of $418,945.18.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.


http://www.hntb.com/

Williamson County Road Bond Program

SH 29 Intersection Improvements at Park Place & Jack Nicklaus
Williamson County Project No. 11WC916

Recommendation of Contractor Award

November 8, 2011

Page 2 of 2

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation
A

%ﬂ?i-—

James D. Klotz, P.E.
VIA E-MAIL
Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation

Cc: Judge Dan A. Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Lisa Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Cynthia Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Valerie Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Ron Morrison, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Joe England, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation
Justin Word, CP&Y



