
RECEIVEDReceived Receive d 

MAR 0 9 2012 


MAR 14 201 2 MAR 9 2012 WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS BY:_== P0;:
. HNTB COI'poratlon CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 

Ii, '.~ _urporatlQll R d " o. ck 
Round Rock Dun" .. 

1, CONTRACTOR: Wolff Construction Project: 11WC918 

SH 211 @ Parle PI 
Roadway: & Jack Nlcki3ua2. Change Order Work limits: Sla. 791 +35 to Sta. 841+86 

3. Type of Change(on federal·aid non~xempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purcha.e Orc/er 
Number: 

4. Reasons: ____2_E...:..;;;..2J'--___(3 Max.• In order of Importance - Primary first) 

5. Describe the work being revised : 
2E: Differing Site Condltlonelunforea••able). Mllle.Uaneoue difference In alte conditions (unfores..abl.) litem V). Due to 
an accumulation of silt over the years. the existing di1ch from the proposed Culverts 1 and 2 wi. not drain to the cross culvert on SH 
29. This Change Order adds quantities to the Contract to compensate the Contractor to create positive drainage In the ditch so the 
proposed culverts at Park Place will not hold water. 2J: Differing Site Conditions (unforese.able). Other. Actual field condltlons 
do not require adjustment of all of the planned 1O-Inch waterline designed by CTSUD. This Change Order reduces the Contract 
quantities DUO-inch waterline and trench excavation. 

6. Work to be performed In accordance with Items: ..;:See~..:..A.::.tta=c.::.hed"7--:--=-::-::--=-==-==-"'7:":~_________ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: .... , 4.:..8:..:B::.!•...;,7.,;;;2""',:..:X.;;..5~_________-:2~,4.-, 8;;.t.,:-::3..=3.... 

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes 0 No 

9. New SpeCial Provisions to Item~ No. NfA . Spedal Specification Item NIA are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warranls that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO) . 

The confnlC/or must sign !he Ch8nge Oroer ana, by doing so. ag/llBS 10 weive 
y 9nt1 BI1 daims toT eddiIionaI DOtTIpeft$iIlion chHJ to any and all QIher 
()ef\Sl8s, «Jdi!ionaI changes for lime, Qvemood 8I>d profit. or k1.ss 01 

pensaliOn lIS • IV$UI! 01 thI~ change 

The following InformaUon must be provided 

Time Ext. #: NlA Days added on thiS CO:_-,0,--_ 

Amount added by this change order: ($3,673.43) 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 
NlA o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

rogram Manager .I Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 
See Revl$ed Plan Sheets o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

--' County Judge 
~ -') - .J. 1 -;2.-n-

Dale 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 11WC916 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materlats Placed into Stock 

LABOR I HOURLY RATE I I HOURLY RATE I 

TABLE B: Contract Items 

ORIGINAL. PREV10USLY 
REV1SED 

ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUNJ 
UNDERRUN 

'10-2001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 516.82 864.00 $14.532.48 113.00 977.00 516,433.14 Sl ,900.66 
132-2005 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORO CDMP) (TY C) CY 528.67 878.00 $25 ,172.26 7.00 885.00 $25,372.95 $200,69 

160-2003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4" ) SY $3.75 3.637.00 $13 ,638.75 114.00 3,751 .00 514 ,066.25 5427.50 
164-2039 DRJLL SEeD (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAV) SV SO.52 1,186.00 $616.72 114.00 1,300 .00 $676.00 559.28 
164-2041 DRILL SEeD (TEMP) (WARM) SV $0.46 1.818.00 $836.28 57.00 1.875.00 $862.50 526.22 
164-2043 DRJLL SEED (TEMP) (COOLI SY $0.46 1,818.00 $836.28 57.00 1,875.00 $862.50 526.22 
402-2001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 52.00 297.00 $594.00 (77.001 220.00 5440.00 ($154.00) 

COA 510·AW10 10 IN PVC PIPE C900 W/TRACER WIRE & JOINT RESTRAINT Lf S80.00 297 .00 523,760.00 (77.00) 220.00 S17.600.00 (56,160.00) 

TOTALS $7 9,986. 77 $76,313.34 ($3 ,6 73. 43) 



CHANGE ORDER REASON{S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 

(unforeseeable) 

3. County Convenience 

2A Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 


2B Unavailable material 


2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 


20 . Environmental remediation 


2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 


2F . Site conditions altered by an act of nature 


2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 


2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 


21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 


2J . Other 


3A Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

3B. Public relations improvement 

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3D. Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H . Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J . Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

3M. Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

4B. Third party requested work 

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience 5A Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. 	 Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C . Utilities not clear 

60. Other- ~ 



Williamson County Road Bond Program 


SH 29 Intersection Improvements at Park Place and Jack Nicklaus 

Williamson County Project No. 11WC916 


Change Order No.1 


Reason for Change 


This Change Order will add contract quantities for additional work by the Contractor to 
modify the grade of the ditch to create positive drainage from the outfall of the proposed 
Culverts 1 and 2 at Park Place to the existing SH 29 cross culvert east of Park Place. 
An accumulation of silt over the years has created a blockage in this drainage flowline. 
The work will include reshaping, adding topsoil , and reseeding the ditch from the 
proposed cUlverts outfall to the cross culvert so the proposed pipes at Park Place will 
not hold water. 

This Change Order also reduces the Contract quantities of proposed 10-inch waterline 
and trench excavation. Once the existing waterline was exposed, a portion of the 
waterline was determined to have the required cover over it and did not require 
adjustment. CTSUD and their engineer reviewed the grades from the potholes and 
determined the length of the existing pipe that could remain in place. 

No new items are required for this Change Order. 

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $3,673.43 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $415,271 .75. The original Contract amount was 
$418,945.18. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $3,673.43 has been 
deducted from the Contract resulting in a 0.9% net decrease in the Contract cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 

HNTB Corporation 

James Klotz, P.E. 



'­ ao 

\ \7 ..~..CP&Y) 
~ 

ca-nI 1' ...... """'~ fil l 1,,,...,.'.,... 

SUPPLEMENTAL INDEX 

=---­ • Uh n n 

I "" I' -l.~~~ ;--, ­

C£NE.il.!.L 
1 1 Illf.~1 

'1 SUPPUiIQT..L IfI)( X 

1 GOC...... hOrn 

~ - 5 MQ.JtCl U'I'OUl .&. jfl$l: 110N1 "- ..... 1G..'NEK1 
, t'.UAJtT ITY $Ullll.AAY 

1 ~y CE WALL S Ic..-s 

5- tr T"H'~ SECl'~ 


TRAEE Ie CONJROI SHEE TS 
13 $tOOCuct ( (Jri'UflJCTlOH 

RQ/IDWf}I. SHEE kS 
II P PLAtt _AoM " PROf' IU 
)4 J"t;I ttl tkUUS PlAY .. PftOf &LE 

ROADWA Y STANQARDS 
)~ Qlt TIMU AND Rut~l*i .....~.1 ot.r.. llS fAUST,r~ Dt$'ftICTI 
1, ........... 


i~ := :~J\~~ 
39 SoCT n l-_o 
40 SCT (IJ -(Ig4, no, 
~ .. 1" 

DRAJtW;E SHFE IS 
:~ ~~ ~m:_.lr':~~!.~WP 
4~ q&.·~:t:R" LA YQIlT NO. 1:; ~= t:==: ~<IiI Iftllliltl3li$!!!WI Jl! WUt80 j u, 6 

DRA INAGE STANDARDS 
50 .... 
S1 set l , .. 

~~ ~ 
SIll -!li'5 S£.Tfl...rn-.a, 

IBhff ie SHfEli 

~ ~!: ~~·r~~J !"m=~Jfii 

~Aff Ie STANDARDS-'.1: D&CII«tl-10 ll4iW Q4DMt51-04u-u, putll -l 0. PMC-4I - \O. f'!",SHI. P!./,Hil-O, 

~l ~l:O:~ 
"-11 gc:( $l11' - 1)-01 'HAY $W)(5.1.. !? - ::H-(JS 

EROS ION COIHROI 
72 PAM r1...a EROS ION CCifT'tOL 
jj J4eK .. I~AUS EftO'S 10f.; CQNU,Ol 

H s~p 


EROS ION COHJROI STANDARD S 
1$-11 [cn ,~. [(12: )-0. £ t (lt-9J 

JI leta ft(OU-..CJO'S rOR 1tIt~ .\..'tCrl ZCNt Of M [ QIII'AItDS AO'J IF"ER ( A.!.ISTI~ o I$Tftlc;T l 
 I ... SI"",...o SI£tls >P(q)CJoU.Y IOOflftll ~ 

~UI«II ~~ RlSl'Ct'\la(10 THIS _} 


~,RPl~Sf*~1'tO~ srer,OII\ ____ _ ]>( en/, 3/2.0/7

XCi - )( IOJAa "" I~AU$ atGS$ SECT j~ ICI. A. bA,t --­
pI II ! ~y BEl nCA T ION 

UI - tH II n. !n RilOCAl 100 Pt..1dtS 

~ 1 ~ '1 ·,_ 



__ 

t , 
50 ~" ~a ttlO ,......... -----=a 


sc.u: fILl 

10)= 

L ~J~Tt!>&ASEIl "" e .....\ ..0.= 

2. I'IORaCHT.ll OAtt,a.( - ulriD til C(HYtRT(O to 
_""" VUf'S.1tx'" COITRI!. z-. 

l.~n:S ..., I>$f..a "'I: lIS ~< 

~- ~ ~(~~l~=rt.= B~lrt'f:-,e. ,~ 
<If'I¥T-ei.~·U \ orrscr-.. .n lt \ 

£~~ 
=[,,~AC[. !b.AJSlM!llt rllC'Tat a 

o..tY-9fA.~· \. n.Lv-"s. ~r 

W· ...20• .tae.oll \ .·1O.2O>.!.8ue .~TA. .g2.'OO.OG.17.W!IL IC. -'lUll! ' . J<.L .!AtD;S ..., O'f'SrTS >i1! 111&0 W Tit~
[ ·U.\.G"•.,:u r"3.b9l:.Ul7,7! sTA ~.a(j.o:O;-I) .OO'k'" (I: Ff4tn.r "\~ r ill"", ~"y Cl'N'TULIC. 

\ , { , g i ~-" '\ 

\ ''''''' !!ChI' .t . \" ___ _ \_~;,
\, \ ~~f_&.CJK!!. \ \ ~ 


~t ~Oft~~~rtL=- . _ . _ _ . _ . _ . _ . ~':~ . _ . :.:.:.stU9, _ ._\ _ ._ ._ ._ ,_ __ _~o~ _ _, ~ . \- : _ 


!6-'oa lO· tlj) '\ " 

\~~",,!-uw--
<lI'f5t'l· UBTRl 

QfrV(W.~,. 

_ -L- __~.= .:::~~.-.=-~:= : ~:..=.-~~~_..-=.~~~.:._' '._._. • ~ ,_:~,,~~._,..:";..~;~t_,.', ' 

£l<d" '~f'Ii<p~;:;;;.,~~ 
a..von f«).1 ~~~::~1 .,-,/' .-<J 

.• IWiItll ', ~\ ~~~'i%~' .(H CSH1.91 ~ "f.. 
•. -Q.­\~~G!;"~~~~~

S A 11. ~"'-It. P"'""""-.21'fi P"'RTL ) cu.ven ... 2 \ ~ 
STA 791'35,25 {SH29l 

Ii 
~ 

\ 
'" 

-v--r~.~vv......-v-v.~V-Y-V-~-v--vv-v-v.V'v.vV"V~ 

]hQ lMTno ~In F'PlIlL <lNc:rl l) i 1m 


' oln: fIIIKIIlC' X ) . ", . SU.'" , ... . !<S . IlS. lOI Sf> "..,0. • 0 ~ 

( ..:x.r• • fI'""", ra'W1..c l ' 00 P'It,cPl tz S 19" "r '51.20 '" E Otri 1.200.().Q j


~ Point flIW.P\.C2 X 1.~2. TJg .16J Y 10.aOS . n2.aso SUO U ·+oo.oo . 


l tndJno ~J " """TL 4HC.rrpt lU"l 


~...........~..............."""-"'-"'-~~~ 


1A01""lng <:hQln SJii 29 OItcr"II'tlcn 


1'0'''''' DCS,...2t-] ~ 3 . ot, . SU~.t2J \(I. 2'O$ .!lSI . 45' 5 h 71lQ.t.QC. OO 


C-wr-M , ,...~ [lt5H 1.'~l to OSH,n.... s. .,' !t2' Sl . tO· £. DI IU 5. . 000. 00 


Poin t EXSjCU l ,03. 5]"!.2t7 1U, :r1)5: . ' .... 11 0 ~rA tSl OtOO.OI 


fnd ~ nQ c:h:Ifn SH t l ~l p'l cn 

;':3 1111.-" w._ 

CP&Y~ w.»;:. 
7i."" , ~,., ••'.' TlP>t""'~"'rt 

A' 

PROJECT LAYOUT & 
HORIZONT AI.. ALIGNMENT 

« 
• tU..<d 

.c ~ sa:t I (I 2: .. tI .cz(~r;'-:-~"J -'PI 



__ __ 

!,.~ 

ROADWAY SUMMARY 

SIGNING AND STRIPiNG SUMM ARY 

--.-r -~ ~ 1Ki~3~- -rm-~~~Fl~I~~' ~c~ 
!iU.T ~ SM ~Mf ,., S;; ASSM IQI.I~ ' YJ TT' ,.11) tY ffW) 1 ", I nr, lY"WI te< . ~5 

NO.. n'( ItJ '""1"10 8WGOJ SlP It 11M ""SW)Sl 1 lJIC'J Gr-I) <4'" lSlm 8"- 1:$l.O1 vItROWa ~l . '" .4"1 

- V - .'-'- - Ifv.xn OIMJ_ -~ 1- - ---;-..--- j r' ~ t t- .. -_OJ-em.. !~ ~ ~~~t - ~ _g~lf ' ~ ~r 
.. Ilf~: =:= "n=i~~ ¥; §& t= a~==-~g=J
~ 

1­ ' ~-l~~~~-f~~ 
JHr( T ItOW cstO.I(!",.v. "'.-'UI NIl. " fIOea.ot'l 

~~i--~-
l rl'llm' I IitIIIION1 

IIotODI 
=-~11 

-l~=-:t&® .. -­'­ -=:11---1­

t::1IW:i:DoOC 
-t~ 

.-U 

_..... .. .. . , 

~~~~j~~
rtOI'I I nt"'"fI"I£;fi;,(j 

1M"" (.~ ! !GOO.) 

~ .. 

1'CJnM.n~ 

W...TEIIHC 

.=::0.=.. 

~~ML+=~dlffl.~· 

.-. - ~~~ 

110{C~ I u.s(i;~rt I I':lkP.Cl"IQ IkPt 

:---=r ­
REMOVAL SUMMARY 

ii£St!RNO 
PLV!a.$PHI 

STR 
<SeT' 

W~~TI~·..... 
fC_ I 
......... r Al: 

··__IJ..~I~ 
sr" SIR rn\ 

fllliiC·ItAU..l ~) ~ C1JLVEq. n 

-­,-­

TR AFFIC CON TROL SUMMARY UTILITIES SUMMARY 
L_~ 

.... PVCl""t"'~· - ~~ [)aTSSMlXT oars ~ rxbMro. , SOft-1. I¢U..DJiG r~n".., i HtrtleS~RCl ; 'TIUCfR _II,tETrOO IIISr.w OIOIIMI ~ P!<Ol ( C1)CH ~~~ __ -----1-B:L~~ ~&M~ 
::d.~ 

:::I'Il\mD.O', ~ - 1100 

; I UU!~.f:J. ".iP...N.IC'C or. ~'~" ..- 1 

U T 
'i'i'~Ii '.;CRcYJ

• 
(:aan • T...~ ~fI"'~"1 "" TI.. ,..',..,"..... 

pAAJ( PUCf 
~ IC'lCI.AUS 8tYil 

QUANTITY SUMMARY 

.: 

:;t«:Er ! Cf , 

-=----! • 1' ......' •__, I ...r ' 

TY ItWI 
tSlW 

.-=:- -'"= r. 



ElWEWAY O£T ~ • 
A1"""7 100 Il~~.. I,,1' I~ tSVlI sv:;f!2U 

ST A 11.35.25, ... .00' RT IPPRTU­
~Mltl~R5JE:~1- 31.00 RT ISH 291 
BEGIN CONSTRUCTlON 
BEGIN TRANSITION 

'f.Ii:;..~~.W RlJ 

at••-2~.JiC.~AT _ru­
In. ""l.$_$4~16' Rl 1114. ," 

~£?9J.'!':"""" 
f1E0I"~1L COflSlJNCT1I>i 
~ ! 

M~ 
_ -'t.1. /IIIlOOfI 
c..- fOR I.UH 
r:r CUl Ii RCilaH!If" ,.... . (lOST .RO'" 

1'i'~· OG 
~. ' " T (!iN u~ SH 29 

t.; 1~~ _ . ilit .-~ r-;:;-­ 7 CY -;-~~~­
#'l>r J ,,[ ._"'C"'f.__ • .. " .•.:> v _ .;;_ _ .... 

:.;, ".­ -. - .,... -' -­ -
- _. ROW 

fl&. ~::,,..-,- K _lItF R T 

srATlQIj 

~ 

~ ...y cu...von NO.1­
sa. f«)'r"[.' I 

tfrY£WA'( lio.,. J 
sit NOlf. S 

CUlliERT TABLE­

$1 11. 'Ii·OJ DD 
vel ..... ~lRP 
tt£."" l Rr 

L I O±..) 2' 2< 1_"J< I 29 : "L._ 0 G a t7 .._..--'---"-_.. 

,(il1O , 

9tt,~ 

-...~ 
Ii 

is;. 
;:;;! 

M; 
~!fi: 

iii~ . 
l;c 

",N 
... ,J 

i i 
'10 - 00 

O,IU 

,., , . 

i i 
t;; ;: 

i i 

"~Io .:. ,..... 
. I 

tl~ 

ii 

UI'iT CRWIIl .Q ~~__ _ _ 

----­ - - -
O.l~ 

~~&os, SCCTIClN 
SJ£(CIlt r CA WORt: ....-.-IION. 

~o 
i ~ 

~ ::l 

ill! 
."... 

....,x 
~,.. 
~Ilt" .:0 

H 

__ 

~'8r\'E~ I """ ""Yrur /. 
/'OR OCI,," J 

F 

PT Sf", t9'0a.Ot . l"#.-lG' RT 

Cl.l.VDl:T JIG. 1 
6ti. CIA YOJ t<iO. 2 t.AYOUT 
OIIX100: S 

Be) 1R£..4TM£Nf 
Cl(!alfP f fON 

Fii '.. 

~ #~;,~~}~-);
r~~;"').J' tSH ~. 

~7So s.o U:D 

?'..-l! 
~ 

rm 

'0 

sc..<U \(III. tttr 

NCllli 

I. ~~~ <II e _ II. I.?USS 

2­~AY I.OCAtOrtS SMmo. 1M.. lIPPRGICIIoi...n 
J<C) SH.u lIE LOCAl£!> /oS _ "to II'< lIi:_R 

l M CONTIW:TCIIO 50<.01. 1. [l([ll()S£ c:.iITlQH [ 0 

~~-::: J8.1~~"'O="~L 
lIE 1I£l'~ .06 llfItC'lt:D BY nc: E.-rIl .T 
1+£ CCl-ITR'<TOI'S £XPrl« 

•. u:t ~ Cf.:WTAa.. PLN$ rtfi LUTS 

5.. DfG\!1.:W"V 10 rL PAl) t.M£R lfU( Ofbvr -WAV'S 
ISUIIf' l1O("n 

• ~~'~~lll'.:~r~~ N: 
cu.VDU TO aoUQ.l CF ~Nl( AHl (J!i[ 
ran l Ul .. Rnn a- rutt.R OLvtRY • .-u... 

IHI IDOII'llCO' 

C1!o..~ L.--l ~I [ ItCAVA_ 
fl7 1 I C't ~~f try ti iORO CQ.IIIf .._ .._........_­

~~..A.~/'-/ 

~aO'l£ t ~~tIT~~~~c.DU 
lmTM: \ltlcrlCoIl. orullts \roll: rIOT 
.: IiIIlFW:O AS A RE'JU.. r IE l1tS Plto.£CT. 

Ll\~ 
CAA« A.T O...)5.X TO \ 

~"_ ~!~5 \ 
r .~--\ 

D. ~l 

D35~ t.l4..l 

iii.. . 
t;~ 

0011 ,.,U. c",....,tK.<u 01 111."'1"""'''''' 

PLAN 8c PROFILE 
SH 29 srI, 790-00 TO 51 ... 801 -00 

11 ,. 
U 

:. s;.. ~ 
=-

~ 

$ ~ : 
I ~ 

:, g 

i i • lIu<loS 

.u'I t (T t ,.. ItaU "" 

uu 



., 


... !
+- ,(SH>i - \ 

:00°00 tmH)O w:!'·oou 
l. -. . 

SH 29 

,0 ro.... 
(m,..l; SH 2J atOSS OJ.. ~T su.!L f'E CT.... \ . 

~o 

10 R!\IA'E4 t1llfU 

q PPRTL \ \ 
20', 00 )2' -00 _ . _ . _. ----l... ._ . 2 1~~ . _ .. _~._. -. _ " .., - j ~! 

___ ___ " ". I · ~ .~..- l- c __ c•• ~ L ' - - ::=d:?'( ... ' ._"-­
!:"XlSt' ft(:M! 

. / . ~ _t'Oi- ­.."..".- , ,., . ­~---.~ '.-.- -:. ..... ......../ 

-<> 
~1- 0_ 
~ 

"'-,-llJ1'0 
, f' <lil 

l'OI<T .IA aTSl:l n£v I 

• Pf'!!ll 2(HD.2.t loUJ Rl o;e.~ 

B I'f'IIn 20"1).11 .OJ Rl 1M.25 
C l'P!m lj)"UJ 2:l.1. ffJ ~.., 
0 
£ 

",,"L-.. 11·Un 
tl~J"n 

WI. ItRt 
J8nR'l 

OfUlI...... 
./ ,/

" 

I~i;-

" C~Y:J ~~H, 
(!gOll r ...... tl#,. .. uft,.."t ,,1 r,~u~ 

GRADING DElAIL 
DOWNSTRE A14 OF CUI.VERT NO 1 ~ 

'0'­
~tt.' 

rl 
" " ",,1~.t'~lI'lJSh£[1 1 1 .P'!!r" .~ 



I 

i 


SQ ~~ -0 >0 lot) 

SCAl£ Ittl 

· DiST ~ 

7..... eo;· .. ~£fi ... 20 .... -, SH 29 __ '-- . _ .. ~~ _ . _.~ ~ - - .--'- ._ -_ . _ ® - -- - -- - --- - -- ­

ZO· (ID , - . - -~~~ .. -,- -,- . - -~.. _ . _ . _ . ~. _ . _ . .l.....- __ •. _1 . _9 _ .' 

~""'~~~-I~':~ ; 
'_ 9::-:::::~"~I"" 

111'0 In II .j OJ
lDtJ' 

\ 
\ 

.u.;c-.lJ:11'£"" sr ' , ~"" snJli'<C b • . 7 tv 109 :rr 
Rfl) rlY I) "'. IF '0 ' 

CQ«:R£Tr. _ ...J 

~:":. lSOJ~ 

J' Cl \ 
~ 
n
I" 

. ~ 
~ 
I" 

!'OTB 
, ~tJaIUl.~ CJI , f1'II1 L IkLSS 

2 :r~Ta.'f~ ~ ~=; 
f1'( 'HE 0I!:JlWI. 

;).~~'~arl)[~'W ~SC~.:t= 
He ro» £NIOIIUR 

' .. .u rt:_rPt SIlIIo1DO" C(l(!1!CL NJoCt To 
R£",* \Ii'", 00 tr GCW$'TftUC,at 

o 
r:-c.I 
L.:..J 

c::=J 

.l.E.ml.tl.. 
~(CI~rc; 

C~T£ _II' 

IItCICK r ~.. TER ONi 

rH....:4~ flJ.l:~ 

(PN) 
Ofill • T4 .... ~•...,..t., rl ", ~-,,,N;. 

S. Ji. l IIOC1C fl.mt 0 ,,", WI).. .: 1'1.'I00I ..........I'WASt , NC! Wl.l _ lJfTL 01> IE 
CCtlSl1IUClI(tl. 

6 . • a , _ can!Il1(ll1ll1;U TO D£ "';T~ 
AS OIICClm IY THE DQImI. 

EROSION CONTROl 
8[~ PROLCT TO EN\) PROJECT 

»«l 1 ..-



. 
<

 
I;;jt 

~
~
 

@
 

~ . 
•

~ 

I I I I I / ) 

1.\ 
u.~ it un

 i!-"~
i) 

( j 

( ) 

J 
~ 

I 

-BH~? 1 
p
 ~ 

I 
~ 

I 
. ~ 

I I I I I 

(fJ
~
J.,\ 

Z
>

' 

, ;
~
 

0
i 


.
~

~ 
%

 
;::

~
 

<.> 
w

 
(fJ

~ 
~

~ 
~
 

i 
(fJ

 
(fJ

 
~ ; H

 
0 a:: 
<.> 

~
.
 1


~ V



I 
I 


-
I 

H
II 

" b

~ 
~ 

.,
I 


~
I 


·2
I 
I 


0
0

I'0
S

V
1

 -
.
.
 I


-
---

I 
s

I 
I 
I 
10
9

 


~o 
..--!!!fd ~

~
.
 

, 10
9

 

I 
I 
I 

.. 
1 

I 
)

8 
I


f~ 
I 

I 
I 

'e 

I


I 

I 

.I 
I 


I 
I 

.,

.
0

I 


I 
I 


I 
I 

I 

I 


I

, 

I 

I


I 

I 


1

I


I 
I 


I 

I 

I l 
I 


i 

J

I 
I 
I 


...
I 

\ 
o 

\ 
\ 

I 
1 

I 


I 
I 


~ 
.. o 

. 
• 

:'"1 


